FOR	м рто-1595 07 - 19	-20			
Replacement (3-10-95) Patent and Trademark Office					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of P: 1017	<u>8320</u>	2d original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): \(\lambda \lambda \rangle \lambda \rangle \lambda \rangle \lambda \rangle \rang	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Melanie W. Harkcom; Thomas L. Stiefvater	_	Name: New Holland North America, Inc.		
	Steven J. Campbell: and Edward J. Clement	_	Internal Address: M.S. #641 2		
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	:	968		
			Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		P.O. Box 1895		
	Other		City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557		
Exe	cution Date: June 20, 2001	_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution d	late of the application is: June 20, 2001		
		,			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Larry W. Miller	_	1		
	Internal Address:	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	New Holland North America, Inc.		□ Enclosed		
	Mail Station 641	-	☒ Authorized for charge to deposit account		
	Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue	8.	Deposit Account number:		
	P.O. Box 1895	-	14-0780		
	City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 1755	- 7			
18/2001 ROHED1 00000148 140780 09896347 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
FC:58					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
	copy of the original document.	injorn	auton is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	Larry W. Miller	ا.ل	Mules 6/21/2001		
	Name of Person Signing	Signatı	ure Date		
			rising cover sheet:		

PATENT REEL: 011977 FRAME: 0699

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of one dollar and other games which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Melanie W. H. Thomas J. Stiefvater of Ephrata, PA; PA; and Edward J. Clement of Leola, I Holland North America, Inc., a corporation duly organ laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic	Steven J. Campbell of New Holland, PA hereby sell, assign and transfer to New nized and existing under and by virtue of the ss at New Holland, Pennsylvania, its successors,			
STEERING TUBE FOR PIVOTALLY ROTA	TING A HAY HARVESTER GEARBOX			
invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said New Holland North America, Inc., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.				
Date: 6-20-200/	Thefaire W. Harkcom Melanie W. Harkcom			
I acknowledge that I was personally presepersonally known to me, duly execute the above assignment of Witness	ent and did see the above-named inventor, who is			
Date:	Thomas L. Stiefvater			
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.				
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness			
I IIIICCG I TOTALIC OF TOTALICOS	Digitature of withess			

PATENT REEL: 011977 FRAME: 0700

Date: <u>L(u/o</u>)	Otum). Cpleel
	Steven J. Campbell
CERTIFIC	ATE OF WITNESS
	ally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is
personally known to me, duly execute the above	e assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	TW. Mule
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: 6/20/01	Edward J. Clement
	<u>EATE OF WITNESS</u> ally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	- Dw. Milm
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/28/2001 REEL: 011977 FRAME: 0701